
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2798

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2016


DUSTBINS IN COACHES


2798. SHRI NANA PATOLE:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to meet the expenses incurred on providing dustbins in coaches through advertisements and publicity of various products;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the prescribed time limit for providing dustbins in trains?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) and (b): There is no proposal, at present, to meet the expenses incurred on providing dustbins in coaches through advertisements and publicity of various products.

(c): The policy is to fit all the newly manufactured non-suburban coaches with dustbins. Retrofitment of existing coaches is dependent on fund availability and hence no specific time limit can be indicated at this stage.

*****

